91 RETIREMENT WORK IN PROGRESS
92 Trans - Distrib, General, and Intangible

retirements not classfied
$0 P-92 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

93 TOTAL RETIREMENT WORK IN PROGRESS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

94 GENERAL PLANT
95 389.000 General Land - Electric $728,769 P-95 $0 $728,769 100.0000% $0 $728,769
96 390.000 General Structures & Improv. - Electric $6,930,786 P-96 $0 $6,930,786 100.0000% $0 $6,930,786
97 391.000 General Office Furniture - Electric $309,177 P-97 $0 $309,177 100.0000% $0 $309,177
98 391.020 General Office Furn. Comp - Electric $952,655 P-98 $0 $952,655 100.0000% $0 $952,655
99 392.010 General Trans Light Trucks - Electric $299,921 P-99 $0 $299,921 100.0000% $0 $299,921
100 392.020 General Trans Heavy Trucks - Electric $2,376,573 P-100 $0 $2,376,573 100.0000% $0 $2,376,573

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Karen Lyons

Page: 2 of 4

St. Joseph Light and Power - Electric
Case No. ER-2010-0356

Test Year Ending 12/31/2009
6/30/2010 Update - True Up 12/31/2010

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
101 392.040 General Trans Trailers - Electric $241,007 P-101 $0 $241,007 100.0000% $0 $241,007
102 392.050 General Trans Med Trucks - Electric $1,114,656 P-102 $0 $1,114,656 100.0000% $0 $1,114,656
103 393.000 General Stores Equipment - Electric $97,441 P-103 $0 $97,441 100.0000% $0 $97,441
104 394.000 General Tools - Electric $1,541,870 P-104 $0 $1,541,870 100.0000% $0 $1,541,870
105 395.000 General Laboratory - Electric $418,914 P-105 $0 $418,914 100.0000% $0 $418,914
106 396.000 General Power Oper. Equip - Electric $285,796 P-106 $0 $285,796 100.0000% $0 $285,796
107 397.000 General Communication - Electric $1,961,160 P-107 $0 $1,961,160 100.0000% $0 $1,961,160
108 398.000 General Misc. Equip - Electric $34,556 P-108 $0 $34,556 100.0000% $0 $34,556
109 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $17,293,281 $0 $17,293,281 $0 $17,293,281

110 GENERAL PLANT - LAKE ROAD
111 390.000 General Structures - LR $3,928 P-111 $0 $3,928 80.3480% $0 $3,156
112 391.000 General Office Furniture - LR $461,738 P-112 $0 $461,738 80.3480% $0 $370,997
113 391.020 General Office Furniture Computer - LR $459,393 P-113 $0 $459,393 80.3480% $0 $369,113
114 391.040 General Office Furniture Software - LR $222,241 P-114 $0 $222,241 80.3480% $0 $178,566
115 392.000 General Trans Autos - LR $25,099 P-115 $0 $25,099 80.3480% $0 $20,167
116 392.010 General Trans Light Trucks - LR $52,697 P-116 $0 $52,697 80.3480% $0 $42,341
117 392.020 General Trans Heavy Trucks - LR $21,121 P-117 $0 $21,121 80.3480% $0 $16,970
118 392.050 General Trans Med Trucks - LR $15,688 P-118 $0 $15,688 80.3480% $0 $12,605
119 394.000 General Tools - LR $541,617 P-119 $0 $541,617 80.3480% $0 $435,178
120 395.000 General Laboratory - LR $371,967 P-120 $0 $371,967 80.3480% $0 $298,868
121 396.000 General Power Operated Equip. - LR $1,058,781 P-121 $0 $1,058,781 80.3480% $0 $850,709
122 397.000 General Communication - LR $111,916 P-122 $0 $111,916 80.3480% $0 $89,922
123 398.000 General Misc. Equip - LR $14,045 P-123 $0 $14,045 80.3480% $0 $11,285
124 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - LAKE ROAD $3,360,231 $0 $3,360,231 $0 $2,699,877

125 GENERAL PLANT - IATAN
126 391.000 General Office Furniture - Iatan $1,693 P-126 $0 $1,693 100.0000% $0 $1,693
127 391.020 General Office Furn Comp - Iatan $92,340 P-127 $0 $92,340 100.0000% $0 $92,340
128 391.040 General Office Furn Software - Iatan $157,762 P-128 $0 $157,762 100.0000% $0 $157,762
129 397.000 General Communications - Iatan $122,543 P-129 $0 $122,543 100.0000% $0 $122,543
130 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - IATAN $374,338 $0 $374,338 $0 $374,338

131 INDUSTRIAL STEAM PRODUCTION PLANT
132 310.090 Industrial Steam Land $11,450 P-132 $0 $11,450 0.0000% $0 $0
133 311.090 Industrial Steam Structures $32,160 P-133 $0 $32,160 0.0000% $0 $0
134 312.090 Industrial Steam Boiler Plant $1,041,987 P-134 $0 $1,041,987 0.0000% $0 $0
135 315.090 Industrial Steam Accessory $80,600 P-135 $0 $80,600 0.0000% $0 $0
136 375.090 Industrial Steam Distribution $151,660 P-136 $0 $151,660 0.0000% $0 $0
137 376.090 Industrial Steam Mains $1,665,128 P-137 $0 $1,665,128 0.0000% $0 $0
138 379.090 Industrial Steam CTY Gate $553,075 P-138 $0 $553,075 0.0000% $0 $0
139 380.090 Industrial Steam Services $100,842 P-139 $0 $100,842 0.0000% $0 $0
140 381.090 Industrial Steam Services- Other $412,137 P-140 $0 $412,137 0.0000% $0 $0
141 TOTAL INDUSTRIAL STEAM PRODUCTION

PLANT
$4,049,039 $0 $4,049,039 $0 $0

142 ECORP PLANT
143 303.020 Misc Intang - Cap Softwr- 5 yr $71,425 P-143 $0 $71,425 80.3480% $0 $57,389
144 389.000 General Land - Electric Raytown $7,568 P-144 $0 $7,568 80.3480% $0 $6,081
145 390.000 General Structures & Improv. Raytown $2,240,862 P-145 $0 $2,240,862 80.3480% $0 $1,800,488
146 390.050 General Leasehold Improvements $0 P-146 $0 $0 80.3480% $0 $0
147 391.000 General Office Furniture & Eq-Elec $318,246 P-147 $0 $318,246 80.3480% $0 $255,704
148 391.000 General Office Furn. - Raytown $565,374 P-148 $0 $565,374 80.3480% $0 $454,267
149 391.020 General Office Furniture - Computer $1,570,582 P-149 $0 $1,570,582 80.3480% $0 $1,261,931
150 391.020 General Office Furn. Comp. - Raytown $653,732 P-150 $0 $653,732 80.3480% $0 $525,261
151 391.040 General Office Furn Software $5,141,832 P-151 $0 $5,141,832 80.3480% $0 $4,131,359
152 391.040 General Office Furn Software - Raytown $371,334 P-152 $0 $371,334 80.3480% $0 $298,359
153 392.020 Gen Trans Heavy Trucks - Lake Road $0 P-153 $0 $0 80.3480% $0 $0
154 392.040 Gen Trans Trailers Electric $0 P-154 $0 $0 80.3480% $0 $0
155 393.000 General Stores Equipment- Elec $2,494 P-155 $0 $2,494 80.3480% $0 $2,004
156 394.000 General Tools - Electric - ECORP $4,653 P-156 $0 $4,653 80.3480% $0 $3,739
157 395.000 General Laboratory Equip - Lake Road $0 P-157 $0 $0 80.3480% $0 $0
158 396.000 General Power Operated Equip Elec $4,367 P-158 $0 $4,367 80.3480% $0 $3,509
159 397.000 General Communication Equip Elec $215,145 P-159 $0 $215,145 80.3480% $0 $172,865
160 397.000 General Communication - Raytown $44,409 P-160 $0 $44,409 80.3480% $0 $35,682
161 398.000 General Miscellaneous Electric Equipment $5,927 P-161 $0 $5,927 80.3480% $0 $4,762

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Karen Lyons

Page: 3 of 4

St. Joseph Light and Power - Electric
Case No. ER-2010-0356

Test Year Ending 12/31/2009
6/30/2010 Update - True Up 12/31/2010

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
162 398.000 General Misc. Equip. - Raytown $9,651 P-162 $0 $9,651 80.3480% $0 $7,754
163 TOTAL ECORP PLANT $11,227,601 $0 $11,227,601 $0 $9,021,154

164 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $551,720,399 $197,605,059 $749,325,458 $0 $718,700,045

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Karen Lyons

Page: 4 of 4

St. Joseph Light and Power - Electric
Case No. ER-2010-0356

Test Year Ending 12/31/2009
6/30/2010 Update - True Up 12/31/2010

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G
Plant Total Total
Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

P-16 Steam Prod. Equip. - GSU 315.000 $544,360 $0

1. To reclassify Generator Step Up
Transformers (Majors)

$544,360 $0

P-21 Steam Production Structures - Iatan 1 311.000 -$465,764 $0